
NAME CLUB CLASS CAR RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 TOTAL

TOTAL best  

5

CLASS 

POSITION

CLASS A

Kelvin Goldfinch MCC A Leyland Moke/Mini 1000 1 1 1 3 2 10 10 10 8 9 47 47 1
Greg Dobson MCC A Morris Cooper S 3 3 1 1 1 8 8 10 10 10 46 46 2
Dean Cook MCC A Morris Cooper S 5 4 2 5 2 3 6 7 9 6 9 8 45 39 3

John McMechan MCC A Morris Cooper S 4 5 4 3 4 7 6 7 8 7 35 35 4
Roger Tite TCC/MCC A Mini Clubman 2 2 2 5 9 9 9 6 33 33 5

Aaron Ruig MCC A Austin Cooper S 7 6 6 4 5 4 5 5 7 6 27 27 6

Billy Burns MCC A/J Moke 9 7 3 7 6 2 4 8 4 5 23 23 7

Emma Goldfinch MCC A/J/LP Leyland Moke/Mini 1000 11 10 9 6 1 1 2 5 9 9 8
Ernst Luthi RCCA A Suzuki Cappucino 12 8 7 1 3 4 8 8 9

Sonia Luthi RCCA A/LP Suzuki Cappucino 14 9 8 1 2 3 6 6 10

Darryl Heydon MCC A Mini 6 5 5 5 11

Craig Heydon MCC A Moke 8 3 3 3 12
Cindy Cook MCC A Morris 850 8 3 3 3 12

Kristy Heydon MCC A/LP Moke 10 9 1 2 3 3 12

CLASS B

Ernie Boston TCC B Honda Civic 3 3 4 1 2 9 8 8 7 10 9 2 44 42 1

Michael Heselwood MCC B Chrysler Lancer 1 1 DNF 1 10 10 0 10 30 30 2

Andrew Crowley TCC B Honda Civic 3 6 8 5 13 13 3

Doug Wallace HDCC B Nissan Micra 4 7 7 4 11 11 4

Phil East MCC B Mazda 121 1 10 10 10 5

John Boston TCC B Honda Civic 1 10 10 10 5

Jack Phelan Porsche CC B/J Mitsubishi Colt 2 9 9 9 7

David Masing TCC B Hyundai Excel 2 9 9 9 7

Hugh Daly NSSCC B Daihatsu Charade 2 9 9 9 7

Jason King HDCC B 2 9 9 9 7

John Reily B 3 8 8 8 11

Glen Gormann B 4 7 7 7 12

Ben Maike WRX B Subaru 5 6 6 6 13

Jennifer Aitken HDCC B/LP Ford Laser 5 6 6 6 13

Alan Townsley MX5 B 5 6 6 6 13

Jade King TCC B/LP Hyundai Excel 6 5 5 5 16

Alan Abdo HDCC B Nissan Micra 6 5 5 5 16

Alex Ippolito WRX B Subaru 7 4 4 4 18

Amanda Aitken HDCC B/LP Ford Laser 7 4 4 4 18

Natalie Abdo HDCC B/J/LP Nissan Micra 8 3 3 3 20

Tegan Meek WAC B/LP Hyundai Excel 8 3 3 3 20

Sean Casey B 8 3 3 3 20

Jamie Lee Meek WAC B/J/LP Hyundai Excel 9 2 2 2 23

CLASS C

Robert Rigg MCC C Peugeot 205 Gti 1 9 1 1 1 10 2 10 10 10 42 42 1

Mario Lopes TCC C Ford Laser 2 1 9 10 19 19 2

Peter Vale C Toyota 1 10 10 10 3

Steve Caruana HDCC C Datsun 1600 2 9 9 9 4

Ian Combes MCC C VW Golf 2 9 9 9 4

Peter Dunn WRX C Mazda RX7 2 9 9 9 4

Cody Passlow C Toyota 2 9 9 9 4

Sam Walters HDCC C/J Holden Gemini 6 7 5 4 9 9 4

David Masing TCC C Mitsubishi Lancer 2 9 9 9 4

Tristian Channon HDCC C Datsun 1600 3 8 8 8 10

Luke Daley WAC C Ford Laser 3 8 8 8 10

Matthew Sweeny C Lotus 3 8 8 8 10

Matthew Rath TCC C 3 8 8 8 10

Ellen Jenkins TCC C/LP Ford Fiesta 4 7 7 7 14

Chris McClellan WRX C Subaru WRX 4 7 7 7 14

James Frame C Lotus 4 7 7 7 14

Jade King TCC C/LP Mitsubishi Lancer 4 7 7 7 14

Connie Annabel HDCC C/J/LP Mitsubishi Mirage 5 6 6 6 18

Mark Dunn WRX C Mazda RX7 5 6 6 6 18

Ben Kaehne HDCC C Nissan 5 6 6 6 18

Dylan Grant MGCCN C/J Gemini 6 5 5 5 21

Steve Caruana HDCC C Datsun 1600 6 5 5 5 21

Naomi Brooks HDCC C/LP Datsun 1600 7 4 4 4 23

Andrew Saul WAC C Mazda RX7 7 4 4 4 23

Rex Mellor SDMA C/J VW Beetle 8 3 3 3 25

Brian Rusten WRX C Subaru 8 3 3 3 25

Amanda Aitken HDCC C/LP 8 3 3 3 25

Nick Henley ZCC C Ford Laser 9 2 2 2 28

Nathan Grant WAC C Ford Laser 10 1 1 1 29

Leon Swan WAC C Datsun 200B 11 1 1 1 29

Joel Davis WRX C Subaru 12 1 1 1 29

William Swan WAC C/J Datsun 200B 13 1 1 1 29

Jonny Liverod WAC C Stanza 14 1 1 1 29

Jason Gregory MGCCN C Mazda RX5 15 1 1 1 29

Beau Grant MGCCN C/J Gemini 16 1 1 1 29

Danielle Bartlett MGCCN C/J/LP Ford Laser 17 1 1 1 29

Rhiannon Alder WAC C/J/LP Ford Festiva 18 1 1 1 29
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CLASS D

Justin Chiew TCC D VW Golf 3 1 1 3 3 8 10 10 8 8 44 44 1

Reece McIntosh MGCCC D Skyline R32 GTS-T/Clio 1 1 1 1 10 10 10 10 40 40 2

Ben Catt RCCA D Nissan Skyline R33 4 2 3 6 4 7 9 8 5 7 36 36 3

Alan McCulloch PCC D Peugeot 306 GTi6 6 3 2 4 5 8 9 7 29 29 4

Zane Robertson SDMA D Nissan Skyline 2 2 2 9 9 9 27 27 5

Mitchell Rice MGCCC D Nissan Skyline R32 GTS-T 5 2 5 6 9 6 21 21 6

Mark Lucas RCCA D Nissan Skyline R33 5 7 6 6 4 5 15 15 7

Graeme Humbles WAC D Ford Ute 3 8 8 8 8

Aaron Muldoon TCC D/J VW Golf GTI 4 7 7 7 9

Steven Ducat WAC D Nissan Skyline 4 7 7 7 9

Robert Rigg MCC D Renault Clio 4 7 7 7 12

Scott Wood WAC D Ford Falcon 5 6 6 6 12

Wendy Gibbs CRC D/LP Nissan Skyline 5 6 6 6 12

Kylie Inskip WAC D/LP Nissan Skyline 6 5 5 5 14

Sam Walters HDCC C/J Holden Gemini 7 4 4 4 20

Bevan Tanner NSCC D Ford Falcon 7 4 4 4 15

Melissa Meins D Nissan 8 3 3 3 17

Amanda Aitken HDCC D/LP 8 3 3 3 #N/A

Tim Eldred D VW 9 2 2 2 19

Dean Batt HDCC D Commodore 9 2 2 2 19

Daniel McFadden D Lexcen 10 1 1 1 21

Adam Bolton HDCC D Commodore 10 1 1 1 21

Sarah Merewether D/LP 11 1 1 1 21

Ned Merewether D/J 12 1 1 1 21

CATEGORY LP

Emma Goldfinch MCC A/J/LP Leyland Moke/Mini 1000 2 3 3 3 9 8 8 8 33 33 1

Kristy Heydon MCC A/LP Moke 1 2 10 9 19 19 2

Sonia Luthi RCCA A/LP Suzuki Cappucino 1 2 10 9 19 19 2

Jade King TCC B/C/LP Hyundai Excel/Lancer 1 2 10 9 19 19 2

Amanda Aitken HDCC B/D/LP Ford Laser/? 3 5 8 6 14 14 5

Ellen Jenkins TCC C/LP Ford Fiesta 5 4 6 7 13 13 6

Cindy Cook MCC A/LP Morris 850 1 10 10 10 7

Melissa Meins D/LP Nissan 1 10 10 10 7

Connie Annabel HDCC C/J/LP Mitsubishi Mirage 6 6 5 5 10 10 7

Wendy Gibbs CRC D/LP Skyline R32 GTSt 1 10 10 10 7

Kylie Inskip WAC D/LP Nissan Skyline 2 9 9 9 11

Jennifer Aitken HDCC B/J/LP Ford Laser 2 9 9 9 11

Tegan Meek WAC B/LP Hyundai Excel 3 8 8 8 13

Jamie Lee Meek WAC B/J/LP Hyundai Excel 4 7 7 7 14

Natalie Abdo HDCC B/J/LP Nissan Micra 4 7 7 7 14

Danielle Bartlett MGCCN C/J/LP Ford Laser 5 6 6 6 16

Rhiannon Alder WAC C/J/LP Ford Festiva 6 5 5 5 17

Naomi Brooks HDCC C/LP Datsun 1600 7 4 4 4 18

Sarah Merewether D/LP 7 4 4 4 18

CLASS F

Warwick Butt MCC F Mini Special 1 1 1 2 10 10 10 9 39 39 1

Phil East RCCA F Mini Special 1 1 2 3 10 10 9 8 37 37 2

Greg Yates TCC F Mini Special 4 5 7 6 13 13 3

Corinne East-Johnston RCCA F/LS Mini Special 1 10 10 10 4

Graham Clarke WAC F Minigog 2 9 9 9 5

Elizabeth Antaw WAC F/LS Honda Terrier Special 3 8 8 8 6

Ben Yates TCC F/J Mini Special 7 7 4 4 8 8 6

Michael Batt HDCC F 4 7 7 7 8

Bruce Antaw WAC F Honda Terrier Special 5 6 6 6 9

Karen Yates TCC F/LS Mini Special 8 8 3 3 6 6 9

Keith Hammond MGCCN F/J Tetnus 6 5 5 5 11

John Duff-Gordon HDCC F Honda Special 6 5 5 5 11

CLASS G

Andrew Collier RCCA G Renault Special 1 1 1 1 2 10 10 10 10 9 49 49 1

David Collier RCCA G Renault Special 2 1 9 10 19 19 2

Samantha Collier RCCA G/LS Renault Special 2 3 9 8 17 17 3

Michael Snow MGCC G Jackson Special 1 10 10 10 4

Michael Dobeson TCC G Datsun 120Y 2 9 9 9 5

Kim Dibley TCC G/LS Datsun 120Y 3 8 8 8 6

CLASS H

Sam Evans WAC H/J Suzuki Swift 1 10 10 10 1

Brock Malone WAC H Nissan Pulsar 2 9 9 9 2

Glenn Northcott WAC H Nissan Pulsar 3 8 8 8 3

Steven O'Brien WAC H Ford Escort 4 7 7 7 4

Micah Burge MCC H Bike engined Mini DNF 0 0 0 5

CATEGORY J

Billy Burns MCC A/J Moke 2 1 1 1 1 9 10 10 10 10 49 49 1

Emma Goldfinch MCC A/LP/J Leyland Moke/Mini 1000 3 2 4 1 8 9 7 10 34 34 2

Ben Yates TCC F/J Mini Special 8 3 3 8 11 11 3

Jack Phelan PCC B/J Colt 1 10 10 10 4

Sam Evans WAC H/J Suzuki Swift 2 9 9 9 5

Natalie Abdo HDCC B/J/LP Nissan Micra 2 9 9 9 5

Cody Passlow C/J Toyota 2 9 9 9 5

Sam Walters HDCC C/J Holden Gemini 2 9 9 9 5

Keith Hammond MGCCN F/J Tetnus 3 8 8 8 9

Connie Annabel HDCC C/J/LP Mitsubishi Mirage 3 8 8 8 9

Daniel McFadden D/J Lexcen 3 8 8 8 9

Dylan Grant MGCCN C/J Gemini 4 7 7 7 12

Sam Walters HDCC C/J Holden Gemini 4 7 7 7 12

Connie Annabel HDCC C/J/LP Mitsubishi Mirage 4 7 7 7 12

William Swan WAC C/J Datsun 200B 5 6 6 6 15

Rex Mellor SDMA C/J VW Beetle 5 6 6 6 15

Ned Merewether D/J 5 6 6 6 15

Tegan Meek WAC B/LP Hyundai Excel 6 5 5 5 18

Aaron Muldoon TCC D/J VW Golf GTI 6 5 5 5 18

Jamie Lee Meek WAC B/J/LP Hyundai Excel 7 4 4 4 20

Beau Grant MGCCN C/J Gemini 9 2 2 2 21

Danielle Bartlett MGCCN C/J/LP Ford Laser 10 1 1 1 22

Rhiannon Alder WAC C/J/LP Ford Festiva 11 1 1 1 22
Class as at 1/12/2010 Page 2 of 4



NAME CLUB CLASS CAR RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 TOTAL

TOTAL best  

5

CLASS 

POSITION

2010 NSW MOTORKHANA CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS POINTSCORE

POSITION POINTS

Class as at 1/12/2010 Page 3 of 4



NAME CLUB CLASS CAR RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 RD5 RD6 RD7 TOTAL

TOTAL best  

5

CLASS 

POSITION

2010 NSW MOTORKHANA CHAMPIONSHIP

CLASS POINTSCORE

POSITION POINTS

CATEGORY LS

Sam Collier RCCA G/LS Renault Special 1 2 10 9 19 19 1

Elizabeth Antaw WAC F/LS Honda Terrier Special 1 10 10 10 2

Corinne East-Johnston MCC F/LS Mini Special 1 10 10 10 2

Karen Yates TCC F/LS Mini Special 2 9 9 9 4

Kim Dibley TCC G/LS Datsun 120Y 3 8 8 8 5

Remember, If you see an error please let me know !! (Phone : 0423 572 057 ) 

e-mail: bmanewell@bamit.com.au

 Have a look at the Motorkhana website at www.motorkhana.com  for results and calendar

Regards Brett Manewell.
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